

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 06/28/2021 through 07/02/2021

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Counseling			
Bradley Joseph Holley, L.P.C. Mount Pleasant, MI	6401017764	06/29/2021 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Met
Medicine			
Gregory Keith Pennock, Orlando, FL	Unlicensed	03/29/2021 License Denied	Failure to Meet Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Surgery			
Deborah S Marietta-Nunez, D.O. Waterford, MI	5101012923	08/01/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Drug Diversion; Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy			
Anthony Olusegun Akande, R.Ph. Southfield, MI	5302030670	06/29/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy			
Charlotte Madison Clarke, Ph.T. Port Huron, MI	5303032434	07/02/2021 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction; Drug Related Conviction
Pharmacy			
Jessica Lynn Harsch, Ph.T. Swartz Creek, MI	5303013864	06/29/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy			
Erica Madison Hefner, Ph.T. Fenton, MI	5303020621	06/29/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy			
Ericka LaShawn Newman, Ph.T. Saginaw, MI	5303036389	07/02/2021 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Pharmacy			
People Pharmacy LLC Detroit, MI	5301008586 CS License 5315030017	07/29/2021 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Technical Violation of Article 7

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Ginny Lynn Russell, Westland, MI	Unlicensed	06/29/2021 License Denied	Failure to Meet Requirements
Pharmacy Sana Mohamed Salim, Ph.T. a/k/a Sana Mohamed Lopez Melvindale, MI	5303006861	06/29/2021 Reinstatement Denied	Failure to Meet Requirements
Veterinary Medicine John A Geiger, D.V.M. Crosswell, MI	6901003716	07/28/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

Date Submitted: 07/29/2021

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl